Roster

Team Information:

Chesapeake Post 280 SEALs
Chesapeake, VA 23320

SR Team (ages 19 & under)

Base School: Greenbrier Christian
Academy

Head Coach

Larry Bowles

(757) 831-4402
larry.bowels@cpschools.com

#14

#7

#21

#11

#1

#8

#12

#16

#9

#10

#3

#24

#5

#25

#4

#15

#23

#6

Name

Crossland, Jordan
Evans, Trenton Patrick
Hawley, Brendan
Holland, Trent Alan
Jones, Austin Tyler

Knox, Andy William
Dual Roster

Loper, Robert Charles
Mason, Trevor Brian
McCrary, Maximus Mason
Newell, Cooper

Phillips, Matthew

Ritchie, Steven David
Sigmon, Spencer

Smith, Jacob Nathaniel
Stuffel, Ayden

Valentine, Nicholas
Whitehurst, Gavin William

Wolfe, Thomas

Sponsor:
Great Bridge #0280
469 Battlefield Blvd N

Chesapeake, VA 23320-3967

(757) 547-2120

Assistant Coach
Clayton Inskeep
(757) 651-5971

claytonw0214@gmail.com

Position(s) Height

SS/2B 6'0" 184
3B/2B 6'3" 195
P 510" 155
P/C 6'0" 175
2B/LF 5'10" 150
CF/RF 511" 165
P 6'4" 200
P /2B 6'1" 180
P 6'3" 185
CF 6'3" 180
1B/P 6'1" 210
P 6'0" 215
C 511" 180
P/1B 6'3" 230
LF/P 5'9" 140
RF 6'2" 195
LF/1B 6'0" 205
P 6'1" 205

Weight

Bats
Right
Right
Right
Right
Right

Right

Right
Right
Right
Right
Left

Right
Right
Left

Left

Right
Right

Right

Throws
Right
Right
Right
Right
Right

Right

Right
Right
Right
Right
Left

Right
Right
Right
Left

Right
Left

Right

Team Manager:

Larry Bowles

(757) 831-4402
larry.bowles@cpschools.com

Assistant Coach

Matt Monteith

(757) 803-8440
matt180ice@gmail.com

Graduates / School

2023 / Nansemond R

2022 / Great Bridge High School
2022 / Cape Henry

2022 / Isle of Wight Academy
2023 / Hickory High School

2024 / Greenbrier Christian Academy

2022 / Hickory High School
2022 / Isle of Wight Academy
2022 / Maury High School
2022 / Hickory

2022 / Maury

2022 / Grassfield High School
2022 / Hickory

2022 / Hickory High School
2022 / Nansemond River
2022 / Maury

2022 / Greenbrier Christian Academy

2023 / Nansemond River
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