

# Roster

**Team Information:**

Chesapeake Post 280 SEALs  
Chesapeake, VA 23320  
SR Team (ages 19 & under)  
Base School: Greenbrier Christian Academy

**Sponsor:**

Great Bridge #0280  
469 Battlefield Blvd N  
Chesapeake, VA 23320-3967  
(757) 547-2120

**Team Manager:**

Larry Bowles  
(757) 831-4402  
[larry.bowles@cpschools.com](mailto:larry.bowles@cpschools.com)

**Head Coach**

Larry Bowles  
(757) 831-4402  
[larry.bowles@cpschools.com](mailto:larry.bowles@cpschools.com)

**Assistant Coach**

Clayton Inskeep  
(757) 651-5971  
[claytonw0214@gmail.com](mailto:claytonw0214@gmail.com)

**Assistant Coach**

Matt Monteith  
(757) 803-8440  
[matt180ice@gmail.com](mailto:matt180ice@gmail.com)

	<b>Name</b>	<b>Position(s)</b>	<b>Height</b>	<b>Weight</b>	<b>Bats</b>	<b>Throws</b>	<b>Graduates / School</b>
#14	<b>Crossland, Jordan</b>	SS / 2B	6'0"	184	Right	Right	2023 / Nansemond R
#7	<b>Evans, Trenton Patrick</b>	3B / 2B	6'3"	195	Right	Right	2022 / Great Bridge High School
#21	<b>Hawley, Brendan</b>	P	5'10"	155	Right	Right	2022 / Cape Henry
#11	<b>Holland, Trent Alan</b>	P / C	6'0"	175	Right	Right	2022 / Isle of Wight Academy
#1	<b>Jones, Austin Tyler</b>	2B / LF	5'10"	150	Right	Right	2023 / Hickory High School
#8	<b>Knox, Andy William</b> Dual Roster	CF / RF	5'11"	165	Right	Right	2024 / Greenbrier Christian Academy
#12	<b>Loper, Robert Charles</b>	P	6'4"	200	Right	Right	2022 / Hickory High School
#16	<b>Mason, Trevor Brian</b>	P / 2B	6'1"	180	Right	Right	2022 / Isle of Wight Academy
#9	<b>McCrary, Maximus Mason</b>	P	6'3"	185	Right	Right	2022 / Maury High School
#10	<b>Newell, Cooper</b>	CF	6'3"	180	Right	Right	2022 / Hickory
#3	<b>Phillips, Matthew</b>	1B / P	6'1"	210	Left	Left	2022 / Maury
#24	<b>Ritchie, Steven David</b>	P	6'0"	215	Right	Right	2022 / Grassfield High School
#5	<b>Sigmon, Spencer</b>	C	5'11"	180	Right	Right	2022 / Hickory
#25	<b>Smith, Jacob Nathaniel</b>	P / 1B	6'3"	230	Left	Right	2022 / Hickory High School
#4	<b>Stuffel, Ayden</b>	LF / P	5'9"	140	Left	Left	2022 / Nansemond River
#15	<b>Valentine, Nicholas</b>	RF	6'2"	195	Right	Right	2022 / Maury
#23	<b>Whitehurst, Gavin William</b>	LF / 1B	6'0"	205	Right	Left	2022 / Greenbrier Christian Academy
#6	<b>Wolfe, Thomas</b>	P	6'1"	205	Right	Right	2023 / Nansemond River